

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2023(F)

SOMNATH PEDENKAR

.... PETITIONER

VS

STATE OF GOA THR THE
SECRETARY AND 2 ORS

.... RESPONDENTS

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for the Petitioner. Opportunity given. SO for
four weeks.

Date: 03rd November, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rp*