

shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.838 OF 2023

SOMNATH PEDENKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR THE SECRETARY AND
2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil Sardesai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 2nd December, 2024

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Sardesai learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The petition is filed challenging the order dated 31/01/2023, regarding warrant of restraint of movable property.
3. Mr. Sardesai submits that he is not connected with the alleged illegal extraction of laterite stones and that he is not even the occupier or owner of the properties mentioned in the demand notice.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 11/12/2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.