

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.838 OF 2023

SOMNATH PEDENKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR THE SECRETARY AND
2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil Sardessai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 11th December, 2024

P.C.: S.O. 13-01-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)