



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.838 OF 2023

SOMNATH PEDENKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR THE SECRETARY AND
2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sahil Sardesai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the Respondents/State.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 12th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. The Respondent to furnish a calculation of the amount due under the demand notice. The Petitioner shall take instructions as to the quantum of deposit by the next date of hearing.

2. List the matter on 17.11.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.