

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.838 OF 2023

SOMNATH PEDENKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR THE SECRETARY AND
2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Harsha Pai, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for the Respondents/State.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th February, 2026

P. C.:

At the request of the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to
10/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)